
ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS FOR 6157 PINE AVENUE
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Wayne Sinquefield
6158 Pine Avenue
Elkridge/MD 21075-5605
(38.002)

DC &RB inc.
A Body Corporate
P.0.80X8595

Elkridge, MD 21075-8595
(38.002)
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Howard County Rezoning ,. Page 1 of 1

Search Street:

PINE AVE Next

Property Xnformation;

Amendment No.: 38.002

Current Zoning: CE-CLI

Requested Zoning: M-l

Tax Account ID.: 1401157892
Map; 38
Grid: 8

Parcel: 790
Lot:

Acres: 0.947

Address: 6157 PINE AVE
City/State/Zip; ELKRIDGE, MD 21075

Owner;

Name: DC & RB INC
Email:

Phone:

Mailing Address: PO BOX 8595
City/State/Zip: ELKRIDGE/ MD 21075

Representative:

Name: Ronald Miles
Email: milesrs@aol.com

Phone; 4106271677
Mailing Address: 6056 Hunt Club Road

City/Stafce/Zip: Eikridge, Maryland 21075

Decision:

Planning Board Decision:

Planning Board Vote:

Council Decision:

Council Vote:

1Q/1 1 /or\1^
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Howard County
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Department of Plann

oiling Map Amendment
Request Form

[Handwritten/Typed Version]
Before filling out this form/ please read the
Instructions section at the end of the form.

A. Property Information (Please print or type)
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C. Representative Information
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F. LlstofAttachments/Exhibits

14

G. Signatures
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Additional owner signatures? X the box to the left and attach a separate signature page.
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Howard County Council
COUNCILMEMBERS

Jennifer Terrasa, Chairperson
District 3

George Howard Building Mary Kay Sigaty, Vice Chaiiperson
3490 Court House Drive - - District 4

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 Courtney Watson
District 1

Calvin Ball
District 2
Greg Fox
District 5

March 11,2013

DC & RB Inc.

P.O. Box 8595

EUmdge, MD 21075

Dear Sir or Madam:

You are receiving this letter because you filed a Zoning Map Amendment Request Form/Howard

County Comprehensive Zoning Plan or a Zoning Regulation Amendment Request Form/Howard

County Comprehensive Plan.

Please be advised that on March 7, 2013, the Howard County Ethics Commission determined

that the Zoning Map Request Form needs to be accompanied by certain affidavits and

disclosures. The Commission also determined that the Zoning Regulation Amendment Form

needs to be accompanied by certain affidavits and disclosures when the Form proposes to
"increase the density of the land of the applicant."

The Commission directed me to notify applicants of their obligation to file the affidavit and
disclosure. The obligation is set forth in Md. Code Ami., St. Gov't, Sec. 15-849(b), which

provides in part, "the affidavit or disclosure shall be filed at least 30 calendar days prior to

any consideration of the application by an elected official."

Accordingly, I am enclosing for your use the approved affidavit packet. Completed forms may
be mailed to the Administrative Assistant to the Zoning Board at 3430 Court House Drive,

Ellicott City, MD 21043.

Very truly yours,

^-^^. c^- i^^h^

Stephen M. LeGendre

Administrator

(410) 313-2001 fax: (410)313-3297 tty: (410) 313-6401
http://cc.howardcountymd.gov
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Zoning Map General Plan Amendment: 38.002

Current Zoning: CE-CLI

Tax Map: 38 Grid: 8 Parcel:

Address: 6157 PINE AVE

Tax ID: 1401157892
Council District: 1
790 Lot: N/A



ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS FOR 6475 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD

James Alban ill
P.O. Box 9595

Baltimore/MD 21237-0595
(38.009) (38.008)

DC &RB Inc.
A Body Corporate
P.O. Box 8595

Elkridge, MD 21075-8595

(38.002) (38.009)
(38.008)

Wayne Sinquefieid
6158 Pine Avenue
Eikridge, MD 21075-5605
(38.002) {38.009}
(38.008)

Bevard Farm Corporation
PapavasiHs Nickoloas a Et Al
P.O. Box 417

Ellicott City, MD 21041-0417
(38.008)

Pjax Inc.

2850 Rramer Road
Gibsonia, PA 15044-9670
(38.008)



Howard County Rezoning Page 1 of 1

Search Street:

WASHINGTON BLVD : | Next

Property Information;

Amendment No.; 38.008

Current Zoning; CE-CLI

Requested Zoning: M-l

Tax Account ID.: 1401173839

Map;38
Grid: 8

Parcel: 303
Lot:

Acres: 1.65

Address; 6475 WASHINGTON BLVD
O'ty/State/Zip: ELKRIDGE, MD 21075

Owner;

Name: PhilEnterprises, LLC, Fiiipe Dias

Email: filipe.bat.dias@hotmail.com

Phone: 301-674-5122

MaiHng Address: P.O. Box 303

Cifcy/State/Zip: Laurel, MD 20725

Representative;

Name: Michael Zelier

Email: mlchaelvzelter@gmail.com

Phone: 410-713-1593

Mailing Address: 6410 Waterloo road
City/State/Zip: Columbia/ MD 21045

Decision:

Planning Board Decision:

Planning Board Vote;

Council Decision;

Council Vote:

http://data.howardcountymd,gov/GRezoning/GRezoning.asp 12/20/2012



Howard County
Comprehensive Zoning Plan
Department of Planning and Zoning

A. Property Information

1 Address / Street (Only)

2 Tax Map Number

3 Parcel(s) : :. ,

4 Lot(<0 : .

5 Tax Account Data;

Zoning IV

-RECET\7ED~

DEC 1 4 2012
ap Amendment
)%SSWWln

[Word 2007 Version]
Before filling out this form, please read the
Instructions section at the end of the form.

6475 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD

#38 Grid 0008

0303
"N/A"

District 01 Account # 173839

6 ; Size of Property: Acres 1.659 Square feet

7 . The Properfcy is currently zoned:

i I request that the Property be rezoned to:

B. Owner Information

"cE-ar i^

'VM1M

8 Owner-Name

9 Mailing street address
or. Post Office Box

Qty, State. : :

ZIPCo^e .:•. •.'• - '

Telephone (Main)

Telephone (Secondary)

Fax :

10 E"Mail

PHIL ENTERPRISES, LLC. FILIPE DIAS

P.O. BOX 303

LAUREL, MARYLAND

20725

301-674-5122 FILIPE DIAS

301-604-0202 FILIPE DIAS

301-604-0027

FILIPE.BAT.DIAS@HOTMAIL.COM

^'t>^T^ r/^w/ye^-

/y?r« Pf<^o f^t\^^

A/^ 3^ W^

CJrAte^<u^

C. Representative Information

11 Name

Ma.iling street address
or Post Office Box

City/.State. :.;

ZIP

Telephone (Main)

MICHAEL ZELLER

6410 WATERLOO ROAD

COLUMBIA, MARYLAND

21045

410-713-1593

A^.-^
/ L/1(fSy



C. Representative Information

Telephone (Secondary) 301-604-0202 MICHAEL ZELLER

Fax

E-Mall

301-604-0027

MICHAELVZELLER@GMAIL.COM

12 ! Association with Owner DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE

D. Alternate Contact [If Any]

Name. .

Telephone

E-Mail

E. Explanation of the Basis / Justification for the Requested Rezoning

13 Owner respectfully requests the noted 7.oning changes from CE/CLI to Ml for the t'oru mentioned property. Our intent for the xuning
changes seeks to crente sustninabillty in our traincwork for developing our property. This change will allow our currvnt l)usinesses
(tenants) (he llexibility to grow smd ndnpt to meet demnnds as tune ;HI(I niiirket conditions in the cotMiminit.v flintigr. The cnrrcitt
zoning is very narrow nnd limits their growth potenlin]. We luul discu.ssidn with tlie tenants nbouf tlie possil)itity oftliis xoning chiingc
and they are committed as we are to invest in nialdiig the properly n viable showcu.sc for (lie community. The zoning chanye would
give us confidence and security fo making these investment.s us oppusod to •<i non-confot'nting uw shilus wliich we currently hold. We
are already operating these businesses; wcjnsf need the security to innke tlwm liettrr. We are looking Ions term in being a nu\jor
contributor to creating jobs, opportunitk's and generating revennu fbi' the conmnmit.v !HKI our counf.v. As your tire aware our primary
businesses arc in the automotive industry. Recently we succtfssfully petitioned on brluilf ofune of our tenitiits for the Non-Confunnity
usage and that such approvnl stated that "Although the Nonconformhig Use Confirmation request was only made for the relatively
small area of the Site, if nppenrs clear that the same confirmation could be made for (lie entire Property" This references "In the
matter uf Michael Zelter-Aspark Motors, LLC, Petitioner. NCU Case No. lO-OU-t (svc attnclwd copy). However please nutc, as property
investors, we are committe<l into the siiicccssful development of the property, thus makinK sure tlint our vm'rent tvnmits we protected
by giving them tlic rights to further develop their businesses nml sit (lie snnu1 time (li»t we linvc tlic opportnnitivs nnd rights to develop
new types of businesses to meet the fudire needs 1'or tlie cutimmnitk's/countles (ieinniuls wliich would be protected by fhf gf.inting of
the Ml Xoning.

F. List of Attachments/Exhibits

14 : 1. "IN THE MATTER OF MICHAEL ZELLER-ASPARK MOTORS, LLC, PETITIONER"

G. Signatures

15 Owner.! FILIPED Owner (2)

Date { 12/r4/20H^/ / Dafce

Additional owner slgna^ur^s? X the box to the left and attach a separate signature page.

16 Representative
Signature

Date

DPZ Use Only

Notes

Amendment No. M.D^
-.__^^_.^//£^_
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IN THE MATTER OF *
MICHAEL ZBLXJER- *
ASPARKMOT03RS»LLC, *
PETITIONER *
*****************

On January 4,2011, the Designee for

conducted a public hearing to consider the pet

;* * * *

DECISION AMD ORDER

BEFORE THE DIRECTOR O?
DEP4RTMENT Of PLANNING & ZONINO

CASE NO. 10-004 I :

(6475 jWASfflNGYON BOULEVARD)
I

A'*** **:** ** A';**'**

^he Direct|[}r of the Department of Planning and Zoning

tion of Michael Zeller - AsparkMotorsi LLC, for

confirmation of a nonconfonning use for a mo^tor vehicle sales and service facility, as authorized Under

Section IOO.H, and Section 129.D. of the Zoning ReguUtlons, Th6 notice of the hearing was posted

subject property in accordance with all applicable regul

representing the PetUioner was Ronnie Miles. OThere wa;

Prior to the introduction of testimony,

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

The Howard County Zoning Regulations.

The'Subdivislon and Land Development Regulations.

The Administrative Procedures Act ofjthe Howajrd County Code.

The 1948, 1954,1961,1977, 1985 an<|

the following items were incorporated i^ito the record

1993 Howard County Zoning Regulations.

The Land Use map records of the Department of Planning and Zoning.

The aerial photograph records of the Department

During the hearing the following items were irltroduced

1.

2.

Petition and Nonconforming Use P]an|submitte4

Documentation submitted by the Petitioner. A Tfable of Contents for Exhibits

which describes Exhibit A through Exhibit V w

Testimony in favor of (he petition wasjpresente^

I; ofPlaxming and Zoning.

3. Aerial photograph of the subject site submitted ^y the Department of Planning and Zoning

has been owned since the 1960s by the Miles. ]ble explained that the site.was zoned M-|l prior to tl?e 2004

Comprehensive Zoning Plan and was being usfed for the |

addition to vehicle salcs> some types of vehicle servicing

.tlons. The Petitioner was present. Also present

no testimony in opposition t6 the petitiofi

^s exhibits:

by Petitioner.

land Docmrientatiori

s submitted with the petition.

by Michael Zellcr. Mr. Zelle^- stated that

current business. Mr. Zeller confirmed that in

activities also t?iko place in association with the

A * *

on th

the site
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14
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6.

7.

i
feet to the southeast of tills large buildpg is a thjree-bay garage that is approxijmately 30 fpt by 4^

I " i ' E
feet. At the northwest corner of the Wgo builditjg is a smaller building approAmateIy 20 jfeet by

feet. Although not depicted on the pla^i, the mo^f recent aerial photograph sho!ws tWjO or t(iree

smaller accessory buildings on thesit^. TMeare^

storage area, apparently used by a tov^ng':seryiti

buildings and areas on the Property ar^ ysedforj

vehicle parking, storage, and circulation.-.:;::. , ,j

5. To the northwest of the Property, &cro^s US I, j|

improved with a small retail oenfer dei/elopm<en^

|ofthe;Property<toth&south (^f the ^He is1 a vehi<

s business according to Bxhib;it T, atid th^ other

vehicle various vehicle servicje activities |md for

^Parcel;953 which is zoned B^L This pnyerty is

The adjoining property to th;e northeast ?s Parce

221 which is zoned M-l and ig the sit^dfthe taijg<? AIbah PoWeri Systems faciUty, Parcel 769

adjoins the southeast rear of tile Projp^rty and is| also. zoned CE-<3LI. The southwest halfofParce

I ;
^ zoned CE-CUjand is the s\t^ of a truck ierminall

769 is improved by a house, although]t is unknown if it is being used as a dv^elling^ but the

remainder of the parcel to the northeasjt appears jto be used as a motor vehicle jstorage lot. JTo the

southwest of the Property is Parcel 81B, which i|

The Site was zoned M-l by the 1961 <pomprehe|isive ZoriingP.lan an^ ^ns M'j'l zoning.w|is,

retained for the Site and the Property i|n tbe 197f, 1985 and 1993 Comprehensive Zoning<Plans.

The Site, and the rest of the Property, Was rezor^d to CE-CU by the 2004 C2»P. -

A March 6,1975 letter about the Property submjitted as Exhibit D indicates thjat the •Property was |

formerly used as a "Milk Bar and Sandwich Sh^p" and was then used as a usdd car lot, and
i : ;

still being used as a used cai{ lot and garftge. Thejseconfirmed that at the time of the 1975 letter, wtt|

10

statements coincide with the Land Us^ Map of j{961 which coded the Propett^ as C~2, orf'Bating

Establishment" and appear to coincide with the |Land Use Map of 1981 whic^' coded the P;

as 21-12, or "Motor Vehicle Sales, Repair and

continued on the 1982,1996, and 200J3 Land U;

Exhibit C and C-l, a 1964 letter from

that the entire Property was in use at Chat time f\

;the State px>ads Commissiion al)out the |Property, confirms

9. The January 8,1 981 Technical Staff ie
Alban Tractor property that adjoins tih(o nortlwa

ervice$'\ The 2M2 code for;the Property

,e Maps.

1
)r motor vehicle! sales and servicing.

.eport forjBA 80-3 5V, wKich concerned tho Parcel |221>

t side of the Property, states ' !To fh^ wesf is a
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stream and the lot of a used auto and au :ostorago

10. Bxliibit P, an approved 1992 MVA appijication foj- a Vehicle Dealer's License, for Nick's. Auto

Sates Inc. on the Property, and Exhibit ^ a 1992

Auto Sales as the Lessee, confirm that tlie Property was being used for that pm^ose at that time.

11, Exhibit H, which lists the Personal Property Tax records listing for the Property from

shows each year as having Nick's Auto ?ales Inc.

12. The remainder of the extensive documefttation all|

sales and service ^se on the Property pr\or to the :

same type of use continued after fhe 20Q4 CZP u^ to the present>:an4 &U applicable aerial

photograph information supports this asjwell. AItljiough the Non^onforming Use Contoiation

request was only made for the relatively small are]a of the Site, it appears clear that the same

confirmation could be made for the entire Property.

business."

commercial lease for the P,rop;erty ^ith Nick's

as the "owner".;

substantiate the'iexistence of a motor vehicle

.004 CZP when.it wa$ zoned ^-1, and th&t this

CONCltUSIONSlOF LAW

Section 129.D.1 of the Zoning Regulations permit

the existence of a mmconfonnmg use upon review of a pe|;

the following items:

a. A statement and plans or other illustratioi|

the nonconfomiing use.

b. A statement identifying the dat^ th<? use b^

|s the Director ofPlamiing and Zonijig to <xmfirm

Htion filed by the property owner which contains

s folly describing the magnitiide anci extent of

Ifae Zoning Regulations.

c. Documentation substantiating tfce existed

nonconforming and clearly denionstratm^

thereof from the specified date (o the Hm^

the property owner to establish

Based upon the foregoing Findings ofp;act, the D

I. The Petitioner has provided statements ^ind plans |iescribing th^altoged nonconjforroi^g use as a

motor vehicle sales use taking place within the boundaries of the Site. The testhnony ftom the

1993 Ito 2005

icame nonconfo'nning to the lise prpvisipjis of

e of the use on the date it bec:ame

the continued sind uninterrupted usp or operationl

of filing the application. Th^ burden $NU be on
!'

:he existence of the nonconfonning usej

rector makes the following Conclusions of Law;
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Petitioner also indicated that minor vbh ide servicing also is part of the use

2. TIie Pefifioher has identified the date!

of the 2004 Zoning Regulations as p^

Based upon the foregoing Findings of Fact and

January, 2011 by the Director of the Dcpartm|

that the petition of Michael teller " Aspark gators, LLi

motor vehicle sales and service facility on the] Site, be a

rtw use allegedly became honconformii^g as the efftctivc d^te

rtofthe2J004CZP,orApriI.13,2004. {

ORD: 3R

Conclusions of Law, it is this

nt of Planning and Zoning for Howard jCounty, ORDJEREIS
I

,(;, for confimmtion of a nonccjnformixig use for a

ihd the same is hereby GRANTED.

Prepared By: ;.
Howard County Department of Planning and toning,
Division of Public Service and Zoning ;A(Nijii|istrat{on:

The Decision and Order of the Director in Adrn^
appealable to the Howard County Hea(i'mg Authj:
Authority's Rules of Procedure. Appeals must b^
the Decision and Order is signed by de Director

Marsha
Deparfenenf of Flaming and Zoning

l^y?^ day of

S. McLavgldm, Di
nenfofPlamiing

>^\'^i^

inistrativeBulk Regulation Adjustm$nts is
ing Authority in accordance with the Hearing

later than 30 days from the datefiled not;
The appeal sliall be on a de \novo basis.



Howard County Council
COUNCILMEMBERS

Jennifer Terrasa, Chau-person
District 3

George Howard^Buildmg Maiy Kay Sigaty, Vice Chairperson
3495 Court House Drive ' ' ~ " District 4

Ellicott City, Maryland 21 043 -43 92 Comtney Watson
District 1

Calvin Ball
District 2
Greg Fox
District 5

March 11, 2013

Phil Enterprises, LLC Filipe Dias

P.O. Box 303

Laurel, MD 20725

Dear Sir or Madam:

You are receiving this letter because you filed a Zoning Map Amendment Request Form/Howard

County Comprehensive Zoning Plan or a Zoning Regulation Amendment Request Form/Howard
County Comprehensive Plan.

Please be advised that on March 7, 2013, the Howard County Ethics Commission determined

that the Zoning Map Request Form needs to be accompanied by certain affidavits and
disclosures. The Commission also determined that the Zoning Regulation Amendment Form

needs to be accompanied by certain affidavits and disclosures when the Form proposes to
"increase the density of the land of the applicant."

The Commission directed me to notify applicants of their obligation to file the affidavit and
disclosure. The obligation is set forth in Md. Code Ann., St. Gov't, Sec. 15-849(b), which

provides in part, "the affidavit or disclosure shall be filed at least 30 calendar days prior to

any consideration of the application by an elected official."

Accordingly, I am enclosing for your use the approved affidavit packet. Completed forms may
be mailed to the Administrative Assistant to the Zoning Board at 3430 Court House Drive,

Ellicott City, MD 21043.

Very truly yours,

^^4^^A-'^^^^.

Stephen M. LeGendre
Administrator

(410) 313-2001 fax: (410) 313-3297 tty: (410) 313-6401
http://cc.howardcountymd.gov



ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS FOR 6151 PINE AVENUE

James Alban 11}
P.O. Box 9595

Baltimore, MD 21237-0595
(38.009)

DC &RB inc.
A Body Corporate
P.O. Box 8595

Elkridge.M D 21075-8595
(38.002) (38.009)

Wayne Sinquefield
6158 Pine Avenue
EIkridge/M D 21075-5605
(38.002) (38.009)



Howard County Rezoning Page 1 of 1

Search Street:

PINE AVE Next

Property Information:

Amendment No.: 38.009

Current Zoning: CE-CLI

Requested Zoning: M-l

Tax Account ID.; 1401173804

Map:38
Grid: 8

Parcel: 769
Lot;

Acres: 0.48

Address: 6151 PINE AVE
City/Sfcafce/Zip; ELKRIDGE, MD 21075

Owner:

Name: Phi} Enterprises, LLC

Email: fiHpe.bat.dias@hotmail.com

Phone: 301-674-5122

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 303

City/Stafce/Zip; Laurel, MD 20725

Representative:

Name: Michael ZeKer

Email: michaelvzelter@gmail.com

Phone: 410-713-1593

Mailing Address: 6410 Waterloo Road
City/State/Zip: Columbia, MD 21045

Decision;

Planning Board Decision;

Planning Board Vote;

Council Decision:

Council Vote:

http://data.howardcountymd.gov/GRezoning/GRezoning.asp 12/20/2012



Howard County
Comprehensive Zoning Plan
Department of Planning and Zoning

A. Property Information

1 Address / Street (Only)

2 Tax Map Number

3 Parcel(s) . :

4 . Lot($) . ....

5 Tax Account Data:

6151 PINE AVENUE

#38 Grid

0769
"N/A"

District

DEC 1 4 2012
Zoning M^p Amendment

[Word 2007 Version]
Before filling out this form/ please read the
Instructions section at the end of the form.

^

01 Account #

0008

^

173804

6 Size of Property: Acres Square feet 21,039

7 The Property Is currently zoned:

I request that the Property be rezoned to:

B. Owner Information

8 . Owner Name

9 Mailing street address
or Post Office Box

; City/ State .

. ZIP Code .•;;•'; '•:;;•.• :

Telephone (Main) :

Telephone (Secondary)

Fax .

10 E-Ma}{

"CE-ar t^"

"Ml"

PHIL ENTERPRISES, LLC.

P.O. BOX 303

LAUREL/ MARYLAND

20725

301-674-5122 FILIPE DIAS

301-604-0202 FILIPE DIAS

301-604-0027

FILIPE.BAT.DIAS@HOTMAIL.COM

^t>AT ^/^:

^C.'^^^^d.^
^ ^. ^x s^fjr
W^y., /Do

S./^7^

/9f T>(^ f\^ch6^^_
C^l ^(/30 ' 2(?/2.

C^^Ccm^uZ)

C. Representative Xnformation

11 Name

Mailing street address
or Post Office Box

City/ St9te

ZIP

Telephone (Main)

MICHAEL ZELLER

6410 WATERLOO ROAD

COLUMBIA/ MARYLAND

21045

410-713-1593

(^^^
/(/^ys-y



C. Representative Information

Telephone (Secondary) , 301-604-0202 MICHAEL ZELLER

Fax ' 301-604-0202

. E-Mail. MICHAELVZELLER@GMAIL.COM

12 Association with Owner DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE

D. Alternate Contact [If Any]

Name

. Telephone

E-Matl

E. Explanation of the Basis / Justification for the Requested Rezoning

13 | Owner respectfully requesls the noted zoning change from CE/CL1 to Ml for the fore mentioned property.
This property is physically attached to 6475 Washington Boulevard and is inclusive in the deed of the
owner of that property. We are requesting the same zoning change for that property. Changing the zoning
on Pine Avenue plays a vital role ill allowing the owner and (he current businesses (tenants) to complete
their intended plans of investment, expansion and growth (for 6475 Washington Boulevard) as requested in
section 13 of the Zoning Map Amendment Request Form (see attached copy) that we submitted. Granting
this zoning change will secure the future of these businesses.

F. List of Attachments/Exhibits

14 : 1. Zoning Map Admendment Request Form for 6475 Washington Boulevard

G. Signatures

15 Owner ; {^ilip^ia Owner (2)

Date : 12/14/^0^2 / Date

Additional owner s'ifliiaUi.ces? X the box to the left and attach a separate signature page.

16 ; Representative
Signature

Date 12/14/^012

DPZ Use Only

Notes

/2^f^ ~7n7s7/i

Amendment No. 22 .00^



COUNCILMEMBERS

HOWard COlintV COUnCil Jennifer Ten-asa, Chairperson
District 3

George Howard Buildmg Mary Kay Sigaty, Vice Chairperson
3496 Court House Drive ' ' - " District 4

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 Courtney Watson
District 1

Calvin Ball
District 2
Greg Fox
District 5

March 11, 2013

Phil Enterprises, LLC

P.O. Box 303

Laurel, MD 20725

Dear Sir or Madam:

You are receiving this letter because you filed a Zoning Map Amendment Request Form/Howard

County Comprehensive Zoning Plan or a Zoning Regulation Amendment Request Form/Howard

County Comprehensive Plan.

Please be advised that on March 7, 2013, the Howard County Ethics Commission determined

that the Zoning Map Request Form needs to be accompanied by certain affidavits and

disclosures. The Commission also determined that the Zoning Regulation Amendment Form

needs to be accompanied by certain affidavits and disclosures when the Form proposes to
"increase the density of the land of the applicant."

The Commission directed me to notify applicants of their obligation to file the affidavit and
disclosure. The obligation is set forth in Md. Code Ann., St. Gov't, Sec. 15-849(b), which

provides in part, "the affidavit or disclosure shall be filed at least 30 calendar days prior to
any consideration of the application by an elected official."

Accordingly, I am enclosing for your use the approved affidavit packet. Completed forms may
be mailed to the Administrative Assistant to the Zoning Board at 3430 Court House Drive,

Ellicott City, MD 21043.

Very truly yours,

^r-^k^ C^A Uu^i^

Stephen M. LeGendre
Administrator

(410) 313-2001 fax: (410) 313-3297 tty: (410) 313-6401
http://cc.howardcountymd.gov
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Zoning Map General Plan Amendment: 38.009 Tax ID: 1401173804

Current Zoning: CE-CLI Council District: 1

Tax Map: 38 Grid: 8 Parcel: 769 Lot: N/A
Address: 6151 PINE AVE


